




§10.23

§10.23

§10.24

§10.24

§10.24

§10.24

§10.24

§10.25

§10.29

§11.01, Subd. 12

§11.03

§11.09

§6.09

§5.03

Total Valuation

$1.00 to $500.00

$501.00 to $2,000.00

$2,001.00 to $25,000.00 

$25,001.00 to $50,000.00 

$50,001.00 to $100,000.00 

$100,001.00 to $500,000.00 

$501,000.00 to 
$1,000,000.00 

$23.50 

Zoning District Amendment 
(Rezoning) 
(Planned Unit Development) 

Conditional Use 
After-the-fact Conditional Use Permit 

Sign Review 

Sign Hanger License 
0-25 sq. ft.
25-50 sq. ft.
51-100 sq. ft.
101+ sq. ft.

Temporary Sign 

Sign Impound/Removal Fee 

After-the-fact Sign Permit Fees 

Zoning Variance 
Appeal 

Environmental Review 

Exception to Platting ("Split'') 

Subdivision (Platting) 

Subdivision Variance 

Street Vacation 

Building Permit Fees 

$23.50 for the first $500.00 plus $3.05 for 
each additional $100.00 or fraction 
thereof, to and including $2,000.00 

$69.25 for the first $2,000.00 plus $14.00 
for each additional $1,000.00 or fraction 
thereof, to and including $25,000.00 

$391.75 for the first $25,000.00 plus 
$10.10 for each additional $1,000.00 or 
fraction thereof, to and including 
$50,000.00 

$643.75 for the first $50,000.00 plus $7.00 
for each additional $1,000.00 or fraction 
thereof, to and including $100,000.00 

$993.75 for the first $100,000.00 plus 
$5.60 for each additional $1,000.00 or 
fraction thereof, to and including 
$500,000.00 

$3,233.75 for the first $500,000.00 plus 
$4.75 for each additional $1,000.00 or 
fraction thereof, to and including 
$1,000,000.00 

iii 

$250.00 
$450.00 plus $10/lot 

$250.00 
$750.00 

$ 50.00 

$100.00 
$  15.00 
$  20.00 
$ 25.00 
$25 + $0.20/sq. ft. 

$ 20.00 

$75.00 + 
$1.00 per day storage 

$100.00 or double the 
permit fee, whichever 
is greater 

$250.00 
$250.00 

Varies 

$100.00 

$350.00 plus $10/lot 

$ 50.00 

$100.00 

listed below 

EXAMPLE: 

Value -180,000 
************* 

Permit 1,441.75 
Plan Review 720.88 
(½ permit) 
St. Surcharge 90.00 
(150,000 X .0005) 
0cc. Permit Fee 10.00 

TOTAL $2,262.63 

Surcharge - .0005 
(value x .0005) 








